Exhibit A
tJ .
Y B
!""P PORTLAND . Ran.dy Leonard, Co'mmissioner
David G. Shaff, Administrator
OC‘ A | I i R 1120 SW 5th Avenue, Room 600
Portland, Oregon 97204-1926

B U R E A U information: 503-823-7404

FROM FOREST TO FAUCET www.portlandonline.com/water A Equal Opportunity Employer

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 181959

AMENDMENT NO. 3 to
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

CITY CONTRACT NUMBER 38116
COUNTY CONTRACT NUMBER 0709032

This amends Intergovernmental Agreement Number 38116 that was entered into on July 11, 2008, by and between the
City of Portland, acting by and through its Water Bureau, hereafter called CITY and Multnomah County Department of

County Human Services, hereafter called County.

RECITALS

1. The City entered into Intergovernmental Agreement No. 38116 in July 2008 with Multnomah County to
provide financial assistance to eligible low-income owner occupied single family households for property

side plumbing repairs.

2. This has been a successful partnership since 1998,
3. Intergovernmental Agreement No. 38116 has an expiration date of June 30, 2010.
4, The City requires continued administration for the Water/Sewer Enhanced Fixture Repair Program.

WHEREAS, the parties having agreed to the conditions set forth in the original agreement and amendment now
desire to amend as follows: :

MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT

1. Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to increase the contract by
$125,000 bringing the total Intergovernmental Agreement not to exceed $250,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals set forth above, the parties agree to all conditions of
Intergovernmental Agreement No, 38116 as amended.

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

Approved:

By:
Elected Official, Portland Water Bureau Name and Title Date =

Date:

Approved: Reviewed:

By: By: 4////4

Office of City Auditor County Attorney Date

Date:

Approved as to Form:

APPROVED AL TO FORM

By: 4
Office of C ttorney’ : A‘éf

e
1LY5
&

CITY ATTORNEY ¢

The City of Portland will make reasonable accommodation for people with disabilities. Please notify us no less than five (5) business days
prior to the event by phone 503-823-7404, by the City's TTY at 503-823-6868, or by the Oregon Relay Service at 1-800-735-2900.



